

In the Commercial Court at Alipore (In Charge)

Arb. Execution Case 13 of 2022
Renumbered as Misc. Exe (Com) 29/2022
CNR No.WBSP18-000181-2022

M/S RDL-GPL-JV

.....Award Holder

Vs.

Inland Waterways Authority of India.

.....Award Debtor

Order No.24
18.12.2025

Today is fixed for further order.

Hazira filed on behalf of the Award Holder.

Hazira filed on behalf of the Award Debtor.

P.O is on leave.

ADJ, 4th FTC, Alipore is in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

*Fix **05.03.2026 at 11:00 a.m.** for further order.*

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*